

## Georgetown Youth Community Center LIABILITY WAIVER

## **Bike Club**

Τh	ne parent or guardian (print your first and last name) (hereinafter
referred to as "Client") and the Georgetown Youth Community Center (hereinafter referred to as "GYCC") hereby agree to the following:	
1.	The client's child (or children) entering 6th - 9th grade
	Child's first and last name
	Child's first and last name
	Child's first and last name
	shall be allowed to attend and use the GYCC located at The Perley School, 51 North St, Georgetown, 01833 USA and participate in the off premises Bike Club.
2.	Client and children named above have reviewed the GYCC Code of Conduct policy on page 2 of this document.
3.	The client and children named above agree to all terms enumerated within said Code of Conduct.
4.	The client and children named above agree that the GYCC can revoke access to the Georgetown Youth Community Center at any time for any reason and shall provide notice thereof to the client.
5.	The client and children named above shall hold the GYCC, Town of Georgetown MA, Georgetown Parent Teacher Association, Georgetown Parks & Recreation Dept. and any and all affiliates harmless from any and all foreseen and unforeseen damage and/or liability, including gross negligence of the GYCC, Town of Georgetown, Georgetown Parent Teacher Association, Georgetown Parks & Recreation Dept. and any and all affiliates including but not limited to their servants, vendors, employees, designees, volunteers and the like, that may occur during access and/or use of the Georgetown Youth Community Center.
6.	The client understands that the GYCC is <b>not</b> a nut free facility, and agrees to fully indemnify and hold harmless the GYCC, Town of Georgetown MA, Georgetown Parent contactGYCC@gmail.comTeacher Association, Georgetown Parks & Recreation Dept. and any and all affiliates from any harm resulting from the exposure to any allergens or contaminants.
7.	This waiver is made pursuant to and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
8.	(Please initial) I hereby authorize photos of my child for GYCC use, or release to the media
	Client Date

## Note: Waiver is valid for one year.

Please print and sign this waiver, and email it to <a href="mailto:thegycc@gmail.com">thegycc@gmail.com</a> before the event.

## Georgetown Youth Community Center CODE OF CONDUCT

Welcome to the Georgetown Youth Community Center, a community-based organization serving young adults in Georgetown, Mass. We're happy that you have accepted our invitation to be here today!

The GYCC is for you. But to keep it going, we need everyone's help to follow some basic rules. Be safe. Be respectful. Be kind. Play fair. Look out for each other. And most of all, we want you to have FUN. By signing in below, you agree to follow the following Code of Conduct.

The following behaviors are strictly prohibited at, or on GYCC premises. Any participant, volunteer or staff member who violates this Code is subject to disciplinary action, including removal from the program.

- 1. Abusive or disrespectful language towards a staff member, volunteer or another participant.
- 2. Possession or use of alcoholic beverages or illegal drugs on GYCC property, or reporting to the program while under the influence of drugs or alcohol.
- 3. Bringing dangerous or unauthorized materials onto GYCC property such as explosives, firearms, weapons or similar items.
- 4. Discourtesy or rudeness to a fellow participant, staff member or volunteer.
- 5. Verbal, physical or visual harassment of another participant, staff member or volunteer.
- 6. Actual or threatened violence toward any individual or group.
- 7. Conduct endangering the life, safety, health or well-being of others.
- 8. Failure to follow any GYCC policies or procedures.
- 9. Bullying or taking unfair advantage of any participant.
- 10. Failing to cooperate with an adult supervisor, leader or mentor.
- 11. Inappropriate and/or disrespectful use of technology including the internet and mobile devices.

Parents and guardians, note that we will need a separate, signed Liability Waiver form (one per family).

THANK YOU for your cooperation in helping to make the GYCC a special place!!